 2
• Isolated input- output - chassis
• Designed for industrial use
• Output over voltage protection (IEXT)
• Constant current limit for charging (IEXT)
• Input transient/surge suppression
• Short circuit protection
• Reverse polarity protection

 3
STANDARD MODEL TABLE  - IEXT -  70 Watt
MODELS*
1
DC Input DC Output*4
Voltage
Range
Voltage*
3
Amps Voltage
Range
IEXT/LV-05P
*2
 11-16 5 10 4.5 - 5.5
IEXT/LV-12P 11-16 13.8 5.0 11 - 14
IEXT/LV-18P 11-16 18 3.8 16 -20
IEXT/LV-24P 11-16 24 2.9 22-28
IEXT/LV-48P 11-16 48 1.5 43-55.2
IEXT/MV-12P 21 - 60 13.8 5.0 11 - 14
IEXT/MV-18P 21 - 60 18 3.8 16.6 - 20.3
IEXT/MV-24P 21 - 60 24 3.0 22-28
IEXT/MV-48P 21 - 60 48 1.5 43-55.2
IEXT/HV-12P 60 - 132 13.8 5.0 11-14
IEXT/HV-24P 60 - 132 24 3.0 22-28
IEXT/HV-48P 60 - 132 48 1.5 43-55.2
DC Input DC Output*4
Voltage
Range
Voltage *
3
Amps Voltage
Range
IEHR/LV-12P 10.5-16 13.8 11.2 11-14
IEHR/LV-24P 10.5-16 24 6.2 22-28
IEHR/LV-36P 10.5-16 36 4.2 32-41.4
IEHR/LV-48P 10.5-16 48 3.2 43-55.2
IEHR/24-12P 21-40 13.8 11.2 11-14
IEHR/24-24P 21-40 24 6.2 22-28
IEHR/24-36P 21-40 36 4 32-41
IEHR/24-48P 21-40 48 3.2 43-55.2
IEHR/48-24P 40-60 24 6.2 22-28
IEHR/48-36P 40-60 36 4 32-41
IEHR/48-48 40-60 48 3.2 43-55.2
IEHR/HV-12P 60 - 132 13.8 11.2 11-14
IEHR/HV-24P 60 - 132 24 6.2 22-28
IEHR/HV-36P 60 - 132 36 4.2 32-41.4
IEHR/HV-48P 60 - 132 48 3.2 43-55.2
MODELS*
1
IEHR/48-12P 40-60 13.8 11.2 11-14
STANDARD MODEL TABLE -  IEHR - 150 Watt